Target Data Breach

Attention – Important Information About Replacing Your First Tennessee Debit or Credit Card

** Please note:  your current card will remain active until your replacement card arrives.

We recently became aware that certain customers’ credit card accounts may have been compromised as a result of a possible breach associated with purchases made at Target between 11/27/13 – 12/15/13. If your card was impacted by this security breach, you will receive a letter from us shortly informing you that we have closed your card number and replaced it with a new card number. This replacement is a proactive step to protect your account and does not indicate that there has been any confirmed fraud on your account. Steps for setting up your new card will be outlined in the letter.

You can also take steps to protect yourself even further by closely monitoring your account and double-checking monthly statements to ensure they match your records.

If you detect any suspicious activity on your account, notify us immediately. We take our obligation to protect the security very seriously. We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you. If you have any questions or concerns, please don’t hesitate to give us a call at 1-800-382-5465.

  • OTHER WAYS TO CONTACT US

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation Banking products and services are provided by First Tennessee Bank National Association. Member FDIC. Logo_Equal_Housing_LG Equal Housing Lender.